## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718054

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	'DATA			
		N	Name	Execution Date
ROBBY JAY MOORE				02/05/2014
BROOKS IRA DAVIS				02/05/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		IOSAFE, INC.		
Street Address:		12760 EARHART AVENUE		
City:	_	AUBURN		
State/Country:	<del></del>	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95602			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	
	Туре	130687		
Property	Туре	130687		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type  E DATA	IL	718	
Property Application Number	Type  E DATA  (925	5)284-48	718	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will	Type  E DATA  (925) eckl	5)284-48 noffhopp	718 323 se@hotmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name	E DATA  (925 eckt be sent via US Ma	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H	718 323 be@hotmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JOHNSONBAUGH	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (925 eckl be sent via US Ma  BRU 1990	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	718  323  pe@hotmail.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  JOHNSONBAUGH TH CALIFORNIA BLVD	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (925 eckl be sent via US Ma  BRU 1990	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	718 323 be@hotmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JOHNSONBAUGH	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA  (925 eckf be sent via US Ma 1990 WAI	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	718  323  pe@hotmail.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  JOHNSONBAUGH TH CALIFORNIA BLVD	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (925 eckt be sent via US Ma 1990 WAI	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	718  323  9e@hotmail.com  *the email attempt is unsuccessful.  JOHNSONBAUGH TH CALIFORNIA BLVD  REEK, CALIFORNIA 94596	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type  E DATA  (925 eckt be sent via US Ma 1990 WAI	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	718  323  De@hotmail.com  Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful.  JOHNSONBAUGH  TH CALIFORNIA BLVD  REEK, CALIFORNIA 94596  IOSAFE	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type  E DATA  (925 eckt be sent via US Ma 1990 WAI	5)284-48 noffhopp <i>ail when</i> JCE H. &	323 De@hotmail.com The email attempt is unsuccessful. JOHNSONBAUGH TH CALIFORNIA BLVD REEK, CALIFORNIA 94596  IOSAFE  BRUCE H. JOHNSONBAUGH	

PATENT REEL: 032172 FRAME: 0191

source=iosafe Moore Davis assignment signed 2.7.2014#page2.tif

502671447

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Robby Jay Moore and Brooks Ira Davis have invented a new and useful improvement in LOW COST RUGGED PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DEVICE AND DOCKING STATION for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 18, 2011 as Serial No. 13/068,718, and

WHEREAS, ioSafe, Inc., a Nevada corporation operating in California, hereinafter designated the "Assignee" having a principal place of business at 12760 Earhart Avenue, Auburn, California 95602, desires to acquire all rights to this invention, to the above-identified application and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including those in and to the above-named provisional application and any non-provisional continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which said Assignee desires to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention without additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee;

And do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to us, and we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do without any additional consideration, but at the expense of our Assignee;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to said Assignee.

Moore Davis Assignment 2.5.2014

Page 1

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the date listed below.  Date FEBS 2014  Robby Jay Moore
Date <u>万元人                                   </u>
ACKNOWLEDGMENT  State of California County of   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   On   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  personally appeared   Defore me,   Insert name and title of the officer  Insert name and title of the officer  who proved to me on the Basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/s/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature 12/17/20 Alexan (Seal)  Signature 22/17/20 Alexan (Seal)  Signature 22/17/20 Alexan (Seal)

Moore Davis Assignment 2.5.2014

**RECORDED: 02/07/2014** 

Page 2